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26/05/2020

Contact details

Liam Purdie
Head of Children and Justice Services

Chief Social Work officer
Liam.purdie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 454887

Floor 8, Council HQ, Almada Street, 

Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Janet Neill Children and Justice Service Manager Janet.neill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 454504
Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada Street, 

Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Arun Singh Children and Justice Service Manager arun.singh@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 453764
Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada Street, 

Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Aine McCrea Children and Justice Service Manager Aine.mccrea@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
01698 453943 Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada Street, 

Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Diane Dobbie
Children and Justice Service Manager

diane.dobbie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 453952

Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada Street, 

Hamilton, ML3 0AA
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Service Manager
(Children and Justice 

Services)

(Hamilton)

Arun Singh

Fieldwork Manager

(Hamilton North)

Paul Meechan

Fieldwork Manager

(Hamilton South)

Michele Kennedy-Lunan



26/05/2020

Contact details

Arun Singh Children and Justice Service Manager arun.singh@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
01698 

453764

Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Paul Meechan Fieldwork Manager
paul.meechan@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 

455521

Floor 4, Brandon Gate, Leechlee 

Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XB

Michele
Kennedy-

Lunan
Fieldwork Manager – Hamilton michele.kennedy-lunan@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

01698 

455521

Floor 4, Brandon Gate, Leechlee 

Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XB
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Service Manager
(Children and Justice 

Services)

(East Kilbride)

Aine McCrea

Fieldwork Manager

Iain Nairn

Fostering and Adoption

Manager

Jan Strain



26/05/2020

Contact details

Anie McCrea Children and Justice Service Manager
Anie.mccrea@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 

453943

Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Iain Nairn Fieldwork Manager – East Kilbride Iain.Nairn@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
01355 

807048

Floor 1, Civic Centre, Andrew 

Street, East Kilbride, G74 1AB

Jain Strain Fostering and Adoption Manager Jan.strain@southlanarkshire.gcsx.gov.uk
01355 

806457

Floor 1, Civic Centre, Andrew 

Street, East Kilbride, G74 1AB 
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Service Manager
(Children and Justice 

Services)

(Rutherglen)

Diane Dobbie

Fieldwork Manager
Sharon Grant



26/05/2020

Contact details

Diane Dobbie Children and Justice Service Manager diane.dobbie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
01698 

453952

Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Sharon Grant Fieldwork Manager sharon.grant@southlanarkshire.gcsx.gov.uk
07795455

161

Floor 2, Cambuslang Gate, 

Cambuslang, G72 7EX
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Service Manager
(Children and Justice 

Services)

(Clydesdale)

Janet Neill

Fieldwork Manager

Paul Murphy

Operations Manager

Robert Davies
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Contact details

Janet Neill Children and Justice Service Manager Janet.neill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
01698 

454504

Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA

Paul Murphy Fieldwork Manager
paul.murphy@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01555 

673461
South Vennel, Lanark, ML11 7JT

Robert Davies Operations Manager Children’s Houses robert.davis@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
01698 

455741

Floor 9, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA
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